FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

?ID APR 13 AM 11: 22

05-08-2000



101349972

MPR/FINANCE

Submission Type $4.13.00$	Conveyance Type
XX New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	May if additional names of any suite most as that a
	Month Day Y
Name ABB Automation, Inc.	03 31 (
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Associati
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization DELAWARE
Receiving Party	
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name ABB C-E Nuclear Power,	Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2000 Day Hill Road	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Windsor	Connecticut USA OCCOS
City	Connecticut USA 06095 State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
XX Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, ar appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	ization DELAWARE
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
00 DCDATES _00000326 032578 651435	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0245** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	Henry T. Crenshaw, Jr.	
Address (line 1)	ABB C-E Nuclear Power, Inc.	
Address (line 2)	2000 Day Hill Road	
Address (line 3)	Windsor, CT 06095	
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 860-285-9117	
Name	Henry T. Crenshaw, Jr.	
Address (line 1)	ABB C-E Nuclear Power, Inc.	
Address (line 2)	2000 Day Hill Road	
Address (line 3)	Windsor, CT 06095	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  # Two (2)	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  651,435  Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.  # One (1)  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account XX  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 03-2578		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

**Statement and Signature** 

indicated herein.

Henry T. Crenshaw, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0246

April 3, 2000

**Date Signed** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ABB AUTOMATION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, United States of America, located at 501 Merritt 7, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851, United States of America, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark BRANFORD and the registration thereof, No. 651,435, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademark; and

WHEREAS, ABB C-E NUCLEAR POWER, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 2000 Day Hill Road, Windsor, Connecticut 06095, United States of America, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, **ABB AUTOMATION, INC.**, does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee, **ABB C-E NUCLEAR POWER, INC.**, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark **BRANFORD** and the registration thereof, No. **651,435**, together with the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the said trademark and together with all the rights for recovery, damages and profits for past infringements thereof, if any.

ABB AUTOMATION, INC.

By:

Name: Eugene E. Madara

Title: Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0247

## UNITED STATES

## DECLARATION

Eugene E. Madara, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the Assignment, declares that he is the Vice President & Secretary of ABB AUTOMATION, INC., and is authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of said corporation, the he believes said corporation to be the owner of the said trademark BRANFORD and the registration thereof, No. 651,435, and that the facts set forth in this Assignment are true.

DATED: This **3/50** day of **Med.**, 2000

RECORDED: 04/13/2000

ABB AUTOMATION, INC.

By:

Name: Eugene E. Madara

Title: Vice President & Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0248